

Wigan[♡] Council

REQUEST 17557

RESPONSE

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Carriageway Resurfacing And Footway Reconstruction Works 2025/26 Bulk Tender No.1:

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/0fde5c14-bfaa-49ec-85a5-5e4f26bb77bc

The details we require are:

- 1. Suppliers who were appointed/incumbent on this framework/similar contract previously.
- 2. How they are performing against KPI's.
- 1. The tender is still open on The Chest procurement portal therefore no suppliers have been appointed for this opportunity/contract.
- 2. As above.